
40

41

42

43 45

47

72

63

46
66

29 28

70

22
21

19
10

25

16

17
68

11

12

27
24

50

71

51

52

5369

37

36

35

34

33

64 32
38

39

30

59
54

60

ELM Canal Reach IDs
and Structure Locations:

Current system

Reach ID # on canal-
side of levee, or on
canal if dual/no levee

ELM boundary

57

58

61

62

96

two separate
ELM reaches

External seepage
borrow*, stage
maintained by
calc'd structure

16

*   Note that reaches 16 & 17 are model
constructs to allow seepage from WCA1; for
water/nutrient distribution, some canals were
split into separate reaches, and several small
canals/reaches were developed for model 

Water Control
Structure
(SFWMM or
historical flows)

Water Control
Structure
(ELM calc'd)

56

55

76

23

77

73

97

49


